Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2019 Valley Season

STANDINGS

1. Stevens Point
2. Wis. Rapids
3T. D.C. Everest
3T. Marshfield
5T. Merrill

5T. Wausau West
7. Wausau East

School G PA
Stevens Point 12 400
Marshfield 12 397
Wausau West 12 400
Wis. Rapids 12 387
Merrill 12 378
D.C. Everest 12 401
Wausau East 12 287

School
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Merrill
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wausau East
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.833
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62
65
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Team Batting Statistics
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Team Pitching Statistics
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398 .331
394 329
.364 .3023
379 .3021
.366 .288
327 .264
203 .147

ERA
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8.85



(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
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Player School G PA AB
Berkley Lake SP 12 33
Leah Earnest SP 12 43
Rhiannon Corozolla MAR 12 39
Jenna Jakobi MAR 12 50
Abby Schilling WEST 12 48
Kelsie Belfiori MERR 12 44
Sammy Saloun SP 12 45
Taylor Barwick MAR 11 36
Kylie Rennie WEST 11 38
Haley Larson DCE 12 47
Michelle Lahr MERR 12 41
Jenna Eilers SP 12 51
Allison Martin WR 12 44
Hayley Wagner WR 12 42
Alyssa Banta WR 12 45
Jenna Kettner WEST 12 45
Hannah Losee MERR 12 45
Jordan Pretsch MAR 12 43
Loryn Jakobi MAR 12 45
Calista Fuehrer DCE 12 44
Kayla Lass SP 12 43
Ally Semling MERR 12 44
Shaelyn Talley WEST 10 41

Madaline Mews MAR 12 40

Sydney Uekert DCE 12 40
Cassidy Ziegahn WR 12 45
Megan Clary WR 12 46
Grace Steinagel DCE 12 47
Megan Miklesh SP 12 48
Taylor Mancl WR 11 37

(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)

Player School G
Jaden Jones SP 11
Alyssa Banta WR 12
Megan Wilde DCE 12

Courtney Krueger MERR 12

Courtney Donahue MAR 12
Shaelyn Talley WEST 7
Abby Schilling WEST 5
Kit Kronberger EAST 9
Gabby Braatz EAST 6
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Batting Leaders
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Pitching Leaders
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SO
63
70
69
64
82
31
39
22
14

OBP BA
515 .500
535 474
590 .467
560 .462
479 457
523 432
432 .419
444 412
486 .406
457 .405
488 .400
469 .390
432 .390
415 .368
409 .366
.356 .364
467 .351
.359 .351
378 .350
.364 .349
390 .342
.364 .333
421 .333
450 .333
375 .324
378 .317
370 .310
422 297
413 .289
324 .286

ERA
1.79
2.22
2.99
3.22
3.54
3.79
4.74
7.19
10.72



Batting Statistics
Player

Haley Larson
Calista Fuehrer
Sydney Uekert
Grace Steinagel
Lauren Witucki
Emma Bloemers
McKenna Hammond
Haylee Schmidt
Paige Ziarnik
Megan Wilde
Tayvia Klinger
Sydney Dallmann
Melanie Burnett
Tina Wilke

Cassidy Eckes
Abby Duffrin

Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Abby Duffrin

Megan Wilde
Cassidy Eckes

Team Totals

12
12
12
12

12
10

12
11
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D.C. Everest Team Statistics

PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP

BA

405
.349
324
297
292
.262
.200
194
167
167
11
.083
.000
.000
.000
.000
.264

47 42 13 17 6 O 3 9 4 6 0 1 0 0 457
44 43 5 15 4 O 0 14 1 3 0 0 O 0 .364
40 37 6 12 3 O 3 10 3 4 0 0 O 0 .375
47 37 9 11 3 O 0 3 8 10 0 2 0 1 .422
27 24 3 7 0 O 0 3 3 6 0 0 O 1 .370
46 42 8 11 4 O 1 7 4 11 0 O O 0 .326
34 30 6 6 0 O 0 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 .242
35 31 5 6 0 O 0 1 3 9 0 1 0 0 .265
35 30 4 5 0 O 1 3 4 10 0 1 0 0 .265
19 18 1 3 1 0 1 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 .21
10 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 O .200
12 12 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0O O O .083
4 4 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 4 0 0 O O .000
1 1 4 0O 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000
0O 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O .000
0O 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 O O 0 .000
401360 67 95 23 O 9 5 34 82 0 6 1 3 .327
G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
1 0 0 0 200 1 0 0 2 1 0.00
12 7 5 0 82.00 94 49 35 20 69 2.99
1 0 0 0 3.00 7 5 2 2 0 4.67
12 7 5 0 87.00 102 54 37 24 70 298



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Brooklyn Bohman 6 4 4 5 2 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 O O O .500 .500
Rhiannon Corozolla 12 39 30 10 14 1 1 2 8 9 8 0 0O O O .590 .467
Jenna Jakobi 12 60 39 16 18 6 O 3 13 10 4 0 0 1 4 560 .462
Taylor Barwick 11 36 34 10 14 4 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .444 M2
Jordan Pretsch 12 43 37 4 13 1 O 0 7 1 2 0 4 1 0 .359 .351
Loryn Jakobi 12 45 40 10 14 0 O 1 8 3 1 0 0 2 1 .378 .350
Madaline Mews 12 40 33 4 11 1 O 0 6 6 8 1 0 0 O .450 .333
Madalen Bornbach 12 43 43 3 12 3 O 1 10 0 8 0 0 O 0 .279 .279
Brianna Jakobi 12 40 36 5 10 3 O 0 5 4 1M1 0 0 O O .350 .278
Emma Dorshorst 7 4 4 4 1. 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Madison Voss 3 4 4 O 1. 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Courtney Donahue 11 28 256 3 3 0 O 0 1 1 8 0 2 0 1 .154 120
Sandra Costa 6 13 10 1 1 0 O 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 .231 .100
Lydia Schaefer 6 8 7 0 0O 0 O 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .125 .000
Team Totals 12 397 346 75 114 19 2 7 63 39 60 1 6 5 7 .394 .329

Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Taylor Barwick 1 0 1 0 0.67 1 4 0 3 0 0.00
Courtney Donahue 12 7 4 0 65.33 71 45 33 30 82 3.54
Sandra Costa 3 0 0 0 12.33 25 21 16 7 9 9.08
Team Totals 12 7 5 0 78.33 97 70 49 40 91 4.38



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kelsie Belfiori 12 44 37 9 16 5 2 1 9 7 1 0 0 0 O .523 .432
Michelle Lahr 12 41 35 8 14 2 O o M 6 4 0 0 0 0 .488 .400
Hannah Losee 12 45 37 13 13 2 2 1 9 8 7 0 0O 0 1 .467 .351
Ally Semling 12 44 39 6 13 2 1 0 9 2 4 1 0 2 0 .364 .333
Nicole Zoellner 12 37 34 2 9 1 0 1 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 .324 .265
Zoe Berna 3 5 4 O 1 0 O 0 0 1 0O 0O O O 0 .400 .250
Courtney Krueger 12 45 37 12 9 1 1 0 2 6 7 1 1 0 1 .364 .243
Abby Burgener 12 40 38 5 9 2 0 0 2 2 7 0 O O 0 .275 .237
Megan Schroder 12 42 39 8 8§ 1 1 0 5 3 18 0 0 0 0 .262 .205
Kamille Ament 8 23 19 2 3 0 O 0 3 1 9 0 3 0 0 .200 .158
Bella Troyer 8 9 8 3 0 0 O 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .11 .000
Katie O’'Malley 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 .000 .000
Kendall Krueger 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .000 .000
Kaitlin Bonnell 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0O O O 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 378 330 68 95 16 7 3 58 40 58 2 4 2 2 .366 .288
Pitching Statistics

Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Courtney Krueger 12 5 7 0 69.67 86 48 32 21 64 3.22
Kelsie Belfiori 2 0 0 0 833 16 14 11 5 5 924
Team Totals 12 5 7 0 78.00 102 62 43 26 69 3.86



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Berkley Lake 12 33 30 6 15 3 O 1 10 2 1 0O 0 1 0 .515 .500
Sam Huebner 4 6 4 3 2 0 O 0 0 2 0O 0 0O O 0 .667 .500
Zoe Fink 2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 0O 0O O O o0 .750 .500
Ashley Schrank 1 2 2 0 1 0 O 0 2 0 0O 0O O O 0 .500 .500
Leah Earnest 12 43 38 12 18 8 O 2 18 5 6 0 0 0 1 .535 474
Sammy Saloun 12 45 43 4 18 7 O 1 9 1 2 0 1 0 1 432 419
Kennedy VanderLoop 9 5 5 5 2 0 O 0 2 0 1 0O 0 O 1 .400 .400
Jenna Eilers 12 51 41 18 16 1 1 0 4 3 2 4 2 1 9 469 .390
Kayla Lass 12 43 38 12 13 1 O 2 7 3 5 0 2 0 3 .390 .342
Jaelyn Slowinski 3 3 3 O 1 0 O 0 1 0 1 0O 0 O O .333 .333
Kristen Richter 2 3 3 O 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .333 .333
Megan Miklesh 12 48 38 6 11 4 O 1 7 7 8 1 2 0 3 .413 .289
Maddie Kvatek 7 13 11 3 3 1 0 0 2 1 0O 0 1 0 0 .333 .273
Kacia Joseph 3 5 4 0 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 .250
Jaden Jones 11 38 33 O 7 1 1 0 10 3 2 0 1 1 0 .270 .212
Maggie Lawrynk 9 17 12 2 2 0 O 0 0 1 9 1 3 0 1 .286 .167
Maddy Miklesh 6 15 11 1 1 0 O 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 .286 .091
Jenna Hoerter 8 15 15 2 1 0 O 1 3 0 4 0 0 O 0 .067 .067
Avery Drohner 10 6 6 M 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .000 .000
Alyssa Standifer 4 2 2 2 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .000 .000
Jayden Prondzinski 1 2 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O .000 .000
Tia Livernash 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .000 .000
Team Totals 12 400 344 90 114 27 2 8 76 34 49 6 13 3 21 .398 .331

Pitching Statistics

Player G w L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Zoe Fink 1 0 0 0 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Kristen Richter 4 1 1 0 12.00 6 3 3 6 13 1.75
Jaden Jones 11 9 1 0 66.33 54 24 17 20 63 1.79
Jaelyn Slowinski 1 0 0 0 200 2 3 3 1 3 10.50
Team Totals 12 10 2 0 82.00 62 30 23 27 79 1.96



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kit Kronberger 12 33 32 O 8 1 0 0 4 1 7 0 0 O 0 .273 .250
Gabby Braatz 12 34 33 5 7 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 .235 .212
Chelsea Lambrecht 12 33 30 3 6 1 0 1 2 2 6 1 0 0 1 .273 .200
Madisyn Krueger 12 29 25 1 5 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 .286 .200
Jaysa Rasmussen 10 33 29 3 5 1 0 0 3 3 7 1 0 0 3 .273 172
Adrianna Jasso 12 29 25 2 3 0 O 0 0 3 1 O 0 1 1 .207 120
Jessica Nardi 10 25 25 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 O O 120 120
Haley Begay 10 22 21 1 2 0 O 0 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 .136 .095
Emma Pagel 8 13 12 O 0 0 O 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 .077 .000
Hailey Krueger 8 13 12 1 0 0 O 0 0 1 7 0 O O 0 .077 .000
Dana Buchkowski 5 12 11 O 0 0 O 0 0 1 9 0 0 O O .083 .000
Michi Sanders 3 6 6 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 3 0 0 O 0 .000 .000
Gabby Sladik 1 2 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Emily Brubaker 1 2 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Valerie Biard 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O O .000 .000
Team Totals 12 287266 17 39 6 O 1 14 16 96 3 1 1 5 .203 .147
Pitching Statistics

Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kit Kronberger 9 0 6 0 36.00 53 64 37 30 22 719
Gabby Braatz 6 0 6 0 32.00 72 64 49 23 14 10.72
Team Totals 12 0 12 0 68.00 125 128 86 53 36 8.85



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics

Player G PAAB R H2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Payton Van Rixel 2 1T 1 1 1 0 O 0 2 0 0O 0O O O 01.0001.000
Abby Schilling 12 48 46 14 21 5 O 1 6 1 4 1 0 0 1 479 457
Kylie Rennie 11 38 32 6 13 1 O 3 1 5 4 0 1 0 O .486 .406
Elise Brown 3 10 10 4 4 1 O 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Jenna Kettner 12 45 44 7 16 4 O 0 13 0 5 0 0 1 0 .356 .364
Shaelyn Talley 10 41 33 7 11 2 2 0 5 5 9 0 3 0 0 421 .333
Kaylee Pfiffner 12 46 41 9 11 2 O 1 6 4 10 1 0 0 O .348 .268
Cassie Oelke 12 47 40 1 10 2 O 0 9 6 4 0 1 0 0 .348 .250
Nicole Brice 12 42 38 4 9 2 0 0 4 3 12 0 1 0 1 .203 .237
Robyn Kirsch 8 24 22 4 5 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 2 0 0 .227 227
Abby Stone 11 34 28 6 4 1 O 0 0 5 12 0 1 0 1 273 .143
Taylor Hughes 4 11 8 1 1 0 O 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 .300 .125
Lindsey Kluck 8§ 13 11 1 1 0 O 0 1 2 7 0 O O 0 .231 .09
Team Totals 12 400 354 75 107 20 2 6 68 32 77 3 10 1 3 .364 .302
Pitching Statistics

Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nicole Brice 1 0 1 0 7.00 5 3 2 3 1 2.00
Shaelyn Talley 7 3 3 0 44.33 49 39 24 18 31 3.79
Abby Schilling 5 2 3 0 31.00 41 23 21 10 39 4.74
Team Totals 12 5 7 0 82.33 95 65 47 31 71 4.00



Batting Statistics
Player

Allison Martin
Hayley Wagner
Alyssa Banta
McKenzie Pyburn
Cassidy Ziegahn
Megan Clary

Abby Look

Taylor Mancl
Allison Abbott
Meghan Jochimsen
Hailey Wilhorn
McKayla Blaser
Molly Friday

Team Totals

Pitching Statistics
Player

Alyssa Banta

Megan Clary

Hailey Wilhorn

Team Totals

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
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oBP
432
415
409
435
378
370
429
324
375
429
225
375
400
379

BA

390
.368
.366
.350
317
310
.304
.286
.286
.200
114
.000
.000
302

ERA
2.22
2.33
8.07
2.85



